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STATE (ORPCRATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS art . 15- _185-22,891-0000
it SERVATION DIVISiON
L cow County STAFFORD

WELL COMPLETION FORN
.NE .SE. . SE . 18 . 225 .. 12 > o

ACO~-1 WELL MISTORY
BESCRIPTICE OF WELL AND LEASE

Gneeater: LI:-. | 7383 990 Feot tromGhn (circle ome) Line of Section

Grady Bolding Corporation

Name: 330 Feat from(EYV {circie one) Line of Section

Address P. 0. Box 486 Paatages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Carmer:
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| NE, SE, WV ar SW (cirele ane)
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TEICHMANN . vell # 1
Wildcat - 1/48 of Drach

Laase Name

Clty/Stateszip Ellinwood, K8. 67526

Fleld lame

purchaser:_Texaco Trading & Transportation Co,

Prudu‘ainq Fersation Conglomerate

Gperatsr Cantact Persen: Grady Bolding

Elevation: Ground _ 18741 : gy 18799
Phore (316 3 564-2240 : o _1879
. Total Depth __ 3810 PETD
Contracter; Bame; L- D- Drilling, Imc. — ;
6039 Amount of “Surfsces Pips Set and Camentad at 255 Feat
Licenss: X
. | Multiple Stage Camenting Collar Usad? Yes No
Vellsite ceaiogist: o1l Musgrove I
| If yes, show depth sat Feet
Designats_Type eof Completien
Naw Well Re=Entry Workover If Altarnate 1]l compietion, cement cirsulated from,
X eil - SWD $10W Temp. Abd. faat depth to w/ I i cmt.
Gas EMHR SIev
dry Other (Care, WSW, Expl., Cathodiz, etc)| Drilling Fluid Managemsnt Plan 1+ / g——?—%f’l

(Data must be collectsd from the Reserve Pit)
1f derkover/Ra-Entry: old well info as follows: '

Chloride content 7,500 ppa  Fluld velume 1500 whiy

Cperator:
Vell Name: Dawatsring method used Notural Settiing
Comp. Date 0ld Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Deepaning Re-part, Conv. to Inj/SW0

Plug dack PETD Operator Name __Belleport 0il, Inc,
- Commingled Dockat Ne.
Oual tompletion Backst Me. Lesse Name  OWeEN Licemse Na. lln_k_n_ﬁwn_
Qther (3W0 or Inj]?) Dacket lo.
NW Quarter Ssc. 27 Twp. 22 S Rng. 15 ‘-&/‘d
1-07-93 1-14-93 2-1-93 — De26450
Spud Dats Date Resched TO Complation Date taunty Pawnee Docket No. 1‘5
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| INSTRUCTIONS: An ariginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas:Corporation {semissien. 200 color;i
|oerby Building, Wichita, Kansas ° 467202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompietion, workover or comversion of 4 well.|
[Rule $2-3-130, 32.3.106 and 82-3-107 spiy. Information on side twe af this form will be held canflidential for a periad of|
|12 months {f requestsd in writing -and submitted with the form (tee ruls £2-3.107 for confidentiality in axcses of 12] :
|months). One copy of gi{ wireline legs and geelogist well repert shall be attached with this ferm. ALL CEMENTING TICZETS |
|MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit ¢P-111 form with all temporarily asbandoned wells, |
L

AlL requirssents of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to rogulate the oil and pas industry have been fully compliad
vith snd the statssepnts herein are complets and corrsct to the best of ay knowledge. 4/ /‘{ ?3

W 1 ' = Do
Signature I }’\ AN
F Lattar of Canfidentiallty Attachad| 'MMISS)
Title President Sats [‘1'/12/93 3 _-_'_/;'IPQUM Leg Received I
¢ feSaclogist Repart Rocaimn ’ 4 ,égs
[

i

|

} |
Subscribed and sworn to Defare me this m day of _%L. ! ) :
19 93 . | © Diatributiofl, e ar

| 4 fatr SIANGERVATY éQjVI!SI(}N ‘
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LT
r.c.c. OFFICE USETAREY ~nnmm o,

SWD/Rep (i,
] Plug T

{Specity)] Q

I
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Farm ALD-1 (7-$)




SI0E TWO (¥ o L.

Cperator Name Grady Bolding Corporation Lease Name Teichmann vall # 1 .
* ’ e H
. R R bt East County Stafford
Sac. 18‘ -Twp. ! ’225 a."_ 12 E
: Wast
INSTRUCTIONS: Show {mpartant tops and base of formations panetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stes tests piving

interval tested, time tool apen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shui-in pressure resched static lovel,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temparaturs, fluid recovary, and flow rates if gas to surface during test.

if more space 1s needad. Attach copy of log.

Attach extra sheet

B O
Driil Stem Tests Takan Yes I o |
(Attasch Additional Sheets.) .
o O
Ssmples Sent to Geological Survey Yos = Mo
- ey |
tores Takan el Yes o
&5 o
Electric Lag fun Yoo 4o .
(Submit Copy.)

List ALl E.Lags Run: Dupl Irduction; Coralj I
Density =

Drill Stem Tests - (sce attachment) ||

!

"E‘ Lag
Nome

(see attachment)

ja)
Formation (Top), Depth and Datums bl Sample

Top Datum

CASINS RECORD

D wew &
3 New - Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface. intarmediate, production., ete.

i 3
| |
! |
! |
i L L) LI T L] L] i +
|Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing ] Weight | setting | Type of | # Sacks |Type and Percent]
| i Dprilled | set (In 0.0.) | Lbs./Ft. | Depth i Cament | Used | Additives |
1 1 L] | - L L] i — [
i ‘surface i 12 1/4" ]r 8 5/8" i 204 i255' 60/40 Pozi 175 i2ﬂel 44 CCi
L [ 1 L ! L 1 1
I T 1 . [ I T i 1,
| production | 7 778" 1 517" | 14 13807' | 60/40 Poz| 140  [108 salt 5¥ gi]
I I ] T ] T T I 1
| 1 ! ! | I I I |
L 1 1 L L ! i} L] ]
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
I 1] T
|Purpase: i Depth | i ]
| | Top Bottom| Typs of Cement #Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
[ Perforats | } } - —
| Pratect Casing | } | !
! Plug Back T0 }— } —t —
| Plug 0ff Zone | | ] | i
L 1 1 1 1 H
r T ; — —
| _ | PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sat/Type | Acid, Fracture, thot, Cement Igueezs Racord |
| Shots Per Foot | Specify Foatage of Each Interval Perforated | {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth , |
L [l hd " ]
I T 1 . L S
' 2 per foot | 36721-3683t; 36581-3662! 250 Gals MCA; 1000 Gals NE 15 .0
) [l ] ) |
| 2672.3683  ; 3658-3662 | 9000# 20-40 sand with additivks !
1 1 4 —
| | | I |
| — ] L L . )
{ T T T |
] ! | |
' ; ' —
|TUSING RECORD 5ize Sat At Packer At | Liner Run ™ o |
! ’ 2-3/&" BUE  3700! Wone | = Yos We !
|Date of First, Resumed Production, SYD eor Inj.iw Produsing Methed— - ! — ﬁ[
il 2/]_/93 ! - LI Flowing “Fpumping ' Gas Litt — Other (Explain) !
I'iEuintnd Production H)Il Bols. iiu Mct iun-r Bbls, Gas-Qitl Ratig Bruvity—i
| Per 24 Hours. 120 | 0 ! 15 370 |
L 3 ] L 37 )
Disposition of Gas: KETHOD OF COMPLETION L

—

[ | g |
LJ vented ' Sold L& Used on Leass

{1f vented, submit ALD-18.)

Production Interva

M o2l m ™ i g g
L1 open Wole & perf. “J pually comp. E&i‘f'ﬂé’ﬁ&l B6ea1t
A0 Gl

-
L other (Specify)

c h!ﬂt?ﬂ 1




- FORMATION

Anhydrite

Howard

Severy

Topeka

Heebner

Toronto

Douglas

Brown Lime

Lansing

Base Kansas City
Conglomerate
Conglomerate Sand
Conglomerate Chert
Viola

Rotary Total Depth
Log Teotal Depth

15.185.2289 | -0000
SUB—-SEA DATUM

ILOG DEPTH

687
2828
2888
2924
3228
3248
3263
3366
3381
3608
3648
3658
3676
3793
3810
3811

ORIGINAL

DRILI. STEM TEST #1 3506—-35607

30-30-30-30

Blow: Weak

+1192
- 949
-100%
-1045
=1349
=1369
-1384
-1487
-1502
-1729
~1766
-1779
~1797
-1914
-1931
=-1932

Recovery: 65 mud, few spots of o0il on top

Pressures: ISTP 1021
FSIP 988
IFP 48-57
FFP 65-65

HSH .1850-1850

DRILI, STEM TEST #2

psi
psi
psi
psi
psi

3596-3690"

30-30-45-60
Blow: Weak to strong

Recovery: 1920° gas in pipe

90’ oil and gas cut mud

.180’" muddy gassy oil

Pressures: IsSIPp 1209
FSIP 1192
Irep 97-105
¥rp 122-171

psi
psi
psSi
psi

HSH 2240-2240 psi

;?)ECEIVED |
D ATy mMMfSSlOM}
APR 1 4 1993

CO \'UERVAT
Wirhity,

STATE rn

o 1 O1sion



15-185-2289 |_goeo
—, i A
JAMES C. MUSGROVE . ’l’“‘,ﬁi‘l\“@%‘_
Petroleum Geologist P
2021 Forest

P.O. Box 1162
Great Bend, Kansas 67530

0

Office (316) 792-7716 Res. Claflin  (316) 587-3444

Grady Bolding Corporation
Teichmann No. 1

NE-SE-SE; Section 18-22s-12w
Stafford County, Kansas
Page 1
5 1/2" PRODUCTION CASTNG SET

CONTRACTOR: L.D. Drilling cCompany, Inc. (Rig #4)
COMMENCED: 1-7-93
COMPLETED: 1-14-93
ELEVATIONS: 18797 K.B.; 18767 D.F.; 1874"G.L.
CASING PROGRAM: Surface - 8 5/8" @ 2557

Production - 5 1/2" @ 3807’

SAMPLYS :
DRILLING TIME:

MEASUREMENTS :
ELECTRIC 1LOG:

Samples saved and examined from 2700’ to the ‘Rotary
Total Depth.

One (1) ft. drilling time recorded and kept 27007
to the Rotary Total Depth.

All depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.

Inc.; Dual

. By Halliburton Logging Service,
Induction Laterolog, Spectral Density Dual Spaced
Neutron II Log, and Coral.

(2) Drill Stem Tests run by Swift

FORMATION TESTING: There were two

Testers.
FORMATTON LOG DEPTH SUB-SEA DATUM
Anhydrite 687 +1192
Howard 2828 - 949
Severy 2888 =1009
Topeka 2924 -1045
Heebner 3228 =1349
Toronto 3248 -1369
Douglas 3263 -1384
Brown Lime 3366 -1487
Lansing 3381 -1502
Base Kansas City 3608 -1729
Conglomerate 3648 =1766
Conglomerate Sand 3658 -1779
Conglomerate Chert 3676 =-1797
Viola 3793 =1914
Rotary Total Depth 3810 -1931
Log Total Depth 3811 -1932

(All tops and zones corrected to log measurements.)

SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, ETC.

TOPERKA SECTTON

2924-32271 There were several zones of well developed por051ty
encountered in the Topeka Section but no shows of

oil and/or gas was noted. (See attached sample log)

TORONTO SECTION !

3248-32617 " Limestone; cream to gray, chalky,

poor visiblepg-n-
porosity, no shows. RECEIVED

BTATE GORPORATION COMMISSIO

APR 1 4 1993

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas



Office (316)792-7716

Teichmann No. 1

- Grady Bolding Corporatlon

15.185.22%9 | -Q000

JAMES C. MUSGROVE BB R t\l A L
Petroleum Geologist i 1-) i 5\
2021 Forest
P. O. Box 1162

(Great Bend, Kansas 67530
Res. Claflin (316) 587-3444

NE-SE-SE; Section 18~22s-12w
Stafford County, Kansas

Page 2
LANSTNG SECTION

3387-33947

3402-34067
3411-3415'

3423-3428'7

3446-3449"

3456-3461"
3466-3474"

3515-3522"

3533-3538"

3551~3561"

3600-3606"

MARMATON SECTION

. Limestone, tan to brown, fine to medium

crystalline, f055111ferous, cherty, dense, no
shows.

Limestone; white to gray, finely crystalline,
sllghtly fossiliferous, chalky, no shows.

Limestone; white, chalky, spotty brown stain, trace
of free o©il and no odor in fresh samples.

Limestone; gray to tan, highly oolitic, few with
fair porosity, trace poor stain, no show of free
0il- or odor in fresh samples. : '

Limestone; gray, oolitic, fossiliferous, poor
porosity, no shows. - .

Limestone; gray, oolitic, cherty, dense, no shows.

Limestone; brown to beige, ococastic, fair oocastic
porosity, slightly cherty, no shows. .

Limestone; cream to white, oocastic, sllghtly
chalky, -fair ococastic porosity, spotty brown to
golden brown stain, trace free oil and faint to
fair odor in fresh samples.

Limestone; cream to tan, fossiliferous, chalky,

. poor visible porosity, poor brown stain, poor show

of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

leestone, gray, occastic, fair to good oocastic
porosity, scattered stain, show of free oil and
faint odor in fresh samples.

DRILL STEM TEST #1 3506-3560*
30-30-30-30

Blow: Weak
Recovery: 65’ mud, few spots of oil on top

Pressures: ISIP 1021 psi

FSIp 988 psi
IFP 48-57 psi
FFP 65-65 psi

HSH 1850-1850 psi

Limestone; gray, fossiliferous, scattered vugg
porosity, black to brown stain, show of free oil .
and no odor in fresh samples.

leestone, cream to white, oolitic, chalky,

3635-3640"
lncrea51ngly cherty, good black stain and
saturation, show of free oil (black~heavy) and no
odor.
. EC
CONGILOMERATE SECTTION : STATF nnrﬁnnrg\EL\{lErRMMlSSI(
3648—-3653" |

Chert; tan to amber to orange, opaque, spotty 4 1993
stain, trace free oil and no odor in fresh sam%E%J

. ' CONSEHVATION DIVISION
Hinhita, Kansas



15.485-229-0000

. TN R
JAMES C. MUSGROVE Ct LCINAL
Petroleum Geologist
2021 Yorest

P.O. Box 1162
Great Bend, Kansas 67530
Oftice (316) 792-7716 . Res. Claflin  (316) 587-3444
Grady Bolding Corporation
Teichmann No. 1

NE-SE~SE; Section 18-22s-12w
Stafford County, Kansas

Page 3
\
3658-36631 Sand; very fine grained, calcerous, sub-angular to
sub-rounded, fair sorting, black to brown staln and
saturation, no show of free 0il and no odor in
fresh samples
3663~36677 Chert; tan to white, opaque, black to brown stain,
trace of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.
3676-3691" Chert; white to red to yellow to orange, boney,
pltted weathered, scattered golden brown to black
stain, show of free oil and faint odor in fresh
samples. .
DRILY, STEM_TEST #2  3596-3690°
30-30—-45-60
Blow: Weak to strong
Recovery: 1920’ gas in pipe .
90’ oil and gas cut mud
.1807 muddy gassy oil
Pressures: ISTP 1209 psi
FSIpP 1192 psi
IFP 97-105 psi
FFP 122-171 psi
HSH 2240-2240 psi
3691-3793/ Abundant maxoon, brlck red, hard to soft shale,

scattered traces iron pyrlte, amber to orange to
white chert, and trace sand, very fine grained
calcerous, questionable stain, no shows of free oil
or odor in fresh samples. : ‘

ViorA SECTION
3793-3810" Chert; white to gray to brown, boney to blocky,

black gilsonitic stain, no show of free oil or odor
in fresh samples.

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH 3810 (-1931)
LOG TOTAL DEPTH 38117 (-1932)
RECOMMENDATTONS 2

on the basis of the favorable Drill Stem Test #2, it was recommended

by all parties involved to set and cement 5-1/2" production casing at
3807’ (four (4) ft. off bottom) and the following zones be tested in
the Teichman #1:

1) Conglomerate Chert 3676-3684 Perforate
2) Conglomerate Sand - 3658-3665 Perforate

Respectively submitted, '

CEIVED

STATE rneono s rNLAMISS|C

APR 1 4 1993

CURSEHVA | IUR uviISiON
Wishita, Kansas
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P‘J /—\ I_[’hone Plainville 913-434-2812

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843
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Kansus -

LLIED CEMENTING co., INC.

Homa Office P. 0. Box 31 Russoll, Kansas 675665

o

Sec. [wp. Range . d Qur (a1 I.o?g.t'on J/gb’f Figish
. & =
wi--93 L 0g | 22| 5l agm " | LB |45 | %
Leass]e | A/ ,,1' ain l‘ Well No. = / Location Hua/Sr:A /W ﬂ A/ “’/_f 57 e?ﬁj,f;yf‘ﬂ( Sz(tzg
Contractor ' "D; it)r, //,/1 5 {?-]5 "/ S)M&/ -
Type Job < “r ’F zc o p,' P ’90{*?-— : — ‘f’?}umt:fdbcxcg;:r:qnfm?& :olnrint cementiog equ;pmen:lo and f;cunuhm:ed
ole Sind ’ 2 4 o REGLZ. i ) ementes ‘a.u pcr tri nslst. owner of coptractor to do work as liseed.
20 = . B D
%’_’ - ; :
Csg. f/ve Depth 2 55 .
£ L fdh_ X . e 2 # Mfﬂﬂp /Q dijg;q &fpift?mm
Thg. Size Depth -~ « 7 X
= e e S g Mgl
. 2eil Pipe .. - - Deprh ST e samy C’W g// C-L)0007 State” /AJ 4’7_5_07_é
" ool e Depth e The sbove was dope to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
T . . P Sl e AT coatractor,
Cement I.eft m .ng -~ { 5-/_‘9 Shre Jc;inr - - - — Pu:chp(aﬁqr
Press M SRR - Minimum.
= “ ! - ol X ;t—/@&bw /A,ﬁﬂ/
Meas Lin = Displace -
: I L L A e e J T cmvant T
Pcrf. ) . . . Y R st
Amount " .
oI . : : e el E e s © Ordered” . /{7 c
. . EQUIPMENT 500 s ees, X = [ 75 T - S /2 ?"‘/(
2t ea? B mcl Cons:sung of
No. Cemenrer B M, /%3 4:’7 , Commc;.n -/ oS8 S:Sf@ S 7 2. 5]
Pumptrk 20 Helper C Dupre " Poz. Mix 22 SO /2 o
" No. | Cementer Co - - ﬁd "/ : - C2e 7S Al/e
—— | " Heloer , : e 2. e 7.
] Driver /)7, /(-&' 5. . o - -
Bulkck L& P—
Bulkerk Driver SEiTESTm
: : Handl-ing / 7 5/ /( Oﬂ &
EETH of Job * 2555 Mileage© /' 9 ; A
erence? o
' r@’“f /ijf{‘f P‘EHA‘?“’ BFOrQO St "
G\ Miese -~ edise | 3%.00 I ——
Z Jeee 20 ity &Mt C J -~ Toul 1520 :7 \
— — | Floating Equipment
FE> _
| /50,00 ] f/é (7.5
Remarks: e .
s C(’/ﬂf”‘/ t‘/:aﬂ pf’(’cuﬁi’éﬁ ch/S( - 3 33/ S_Q
i
/33U 00
_ A,k
Bl Copentts, /a7 of
" . / —FL 2
’///aﬁt - /}/' {




Phone Plainville 913-434-2812
- TS 1 5..1'86 -22%] L -0C00 Phone Ness City 913-798.3843

~~ALLIED. CEMENTING co., INC, 273!
s AL  Home Office P. 0. Box 31 ", Russell, Kansas 67665 O R,G i NA ,

B [V?LU i,

z Twp. . Range Called Out | C,)n Location , Job Start . Finish
¥ v /= /-9 JE oo |12 | £90 anl b 00 ) 200 e ] 4) 1
Lease ///’/C/’)j)-)g;’ﬁ Well No. / Locarion.‘Qf/‘/?‘/ér‘g/L_" //% S ~leyn Y_L'/Z"/?-CW?’] /{Sjm
" comncr_ A L) Drilling 1nC omes_SGIN & -
meim Lrode CHlon Ste/ng %ﬁ?&?ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂfﬁf‘ﬁiﬁﬁ‘:ﬁ“m
:E Hole smj / T.D. ‘gy/o . . - 'n; ’. s ‘ ".'.-. J :' ’-‘., - - '
Csg. S/ /f Depth CQ,(—& 3;?(?‘) G §% i -‘-_ C)Of‘ ' <
Thg. Size '_ : . Depth : ' - s@ ZZQ jU - ) a e | ™
- e e I e el 25 AE
Tool ; Depth .- . | ' 'g;e t.r:ctb?: was done to satisfaction md supemsmn nf awaer lsem ot
Cement cht “f ng _'_/_? 4 S-hoc.Joinr- ,AQ i . Pm@: m e
- Meas Line / ) . Displace Q: / j_{/
Perf. o : - - ~ - Amount
) - . Ordered /4(){{ /Q) / 03’ ‘“4/7" 5 G’//S‘éi:;lfc’
l ' EQUIPMENT : = * Consisdng of 5 o0 8410 WrEEeDT ¢
} - Cementer ’ p& h H ) Oommo‘n 8 é/ - . {L S M
.pumwk /%,— Ve - KT R !(’: Mix 5/0 : ,;LS‘D J €fD oo
E Cex::cnrcr ' - ‘_ L e = Horid bL)FK ’22 3 0__0 .’ LS@ “_,:9 0. O_D
Pumprck Helper - v o T4 ' Quickser é"a [sonite 007 33| 3/ 00
@ gy - L YoanCX S lE N AL /Y Ko
g:xﬂl:::: Driver - o m_ ”{“‘:mff{hvr .—f.'
Hundling_/4/40 Loo| 7o
DEPTH of Job - " | Milesge /37 " ' /6’/ L/é)
Referenmf / p{/b})t’l"‘ {\Z/‘L ﬁ]f_/‘z L/b',m ML‘.Q»{ ﬂ 50‘3%'9%, SeteEmahy l
. /‘PL:_n«.%D Trus o BE0.00 4 e - 0 7t /‘); 4 -
9| Reaes. _3%,00)] Sggaysll" i) /_595’90}
~ ————————| Flosdng ’ - \
- Sy

vt |0 3,00 [- S/ Grde Shoe = jz2c.o0

. g
etk /a_/;wj d_ e FIUSA / ta - Insert A4 7Y =, I
/’/0 951 Ko+ Meare _ PemfPed | A Contratizery — 334, 60 |

F@’t'ﬂél?i LeaShecf Jﬂp
Then /)/3 Flaced 2208
L@*nd‘nd 9 B feased
thsesr  Hesd
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